1919 Nineteenth Street

en
Sacramento CA 9581 |
P: 916.558.1900
F: 916.558.1919
www lionakis.com

SERVICE AMENDMENT # 2

Client Name: Davis Joint Unified School District

Project Name: Da Vinci High School Technology Hub Addition
Job Number: 019150

Date: November 3, 2020

Contractual Requirements:

Agreement between Davis Joint Unified School District and Lionakis, dated October 3, 2019 fully incorporated
herein by reference.

(insert quote from contract for specific Article, i.e., Additional Services, Reimbursables, etc, if applicable)
Change Required and Reason:

This Amendment is to add a photovoltaics designer to the Design Team per the District direction to include the
design of a rooftop photovoltaic array on the Tech Hub building. The Designer will provide design and
calculations for DSA approval of the system.

Impact to Fee:

Lionakis shall be compensated on a Fixed Fee basis in the amount of Twenty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
00/100 Dollars ($29,700.00).

Original Contract Amount: ~ $774,900.00

Current Contract Amount (including previous Amendments): $1,090,846.00
This Amendment: $29,700.00
New Contract Amount (including this Amendment): 1,120,546.00

Impact to Schedule: None
Impact to Others: None
Change Requested by: Bill Weinberg, AlIA /

Authorization to Proceed with Change:

M’ﬂf&)?f Danwpmmnw% /L”_\ N//z /’)/ofd

Owner/Client Name and Title (Print) l/én& Date
Laura Knauss, Principal W@\/ 11.04.20

Lionakis S‘gnéﬁjre Date

1:\20198\019150 da vinci hs renovation\01_general-pm\contract-owner\proposal\service amendment 2.docx



